

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-2905 Version: 1 Name: Grant Agreement Termination - California

Department of Education - Early Childhood

Education

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/19/2009 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

 On agenda:
 Final action:
 10/28/2009

 Enactment date:
 10/28/2009
 Enactment #:
 09-2102

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Contract #CPKF-8000 Pre-Kindergarten &

Family Literacy Program, Early Childhood Education Program, terminating awarded, but subsequently

unfunded, grant from the California Department of Education in the amount of \$201,329.00,

(maximum reimbursment) for the period July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, pursuant to terms and

conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-2905 - DONATION - CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - EARLY CHILDHOOD

EDUCATION, 2. 09-2905 - DONATION - CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - EARLY

CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

Contact: Vernon.Hal@Ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/28/2009	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
10/19/2009	1	Finance and Human Resources	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Contract #CPKF-8000 Pre-Kindergarten & Family Literacy Program, Early Childhood Education Program, terminating awarded, but subsequently unfunded, grant from the California Department of Education in the amount of \$201,329.00, (maximum reimbursment) for the period July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof, if any. [Enter body here.]